



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 53/2026**

GAURAV TEOTIA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Mr.
Siddharth Goswami and Mr. Sachin
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

SMT NEHRA RANA AND ANRS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 12064/2026

By way of the present application filed under section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita 2023, the petitioners seek stay of the proceedings pending before the learned Principal Judge, Family Court, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi in Ex. CRL. No.606/25, till the disposal of the present criminal revision petition.

Notice on stay application bearing CRL.M.A. No.3433/2026 had already been issued *vide* order dated 02.02.2026 and the said application has been posted next on 20.05.2026.

In view of the above, there is no basis for entertaining a fresh application seeking the same relief.

The application is accordingly dismissed.



CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 53/2026

Re-notify on 20th May 2026, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 20, 2026/ak