



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011095262025

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 53/2026 and CRL.M.A. 3433/2026**

GAURAV TEOTIA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Advocate.**

versus

SMT NEHRA RANA AND ANRS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that in view of the settlement arrived at between the parties, he does not wish to press the instant petition. He, therefore, seeks liberty to withdraw the same.
2. Liberty, so prayed for, is granted.
3. The instant petition stands dismissed as withdrawn. Pending application also stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2026

Nc